MIC5353
Features
• 500 mA Guaranteed Output Current
• Input Voltage Range: 2.6V to 6V
• Ultra Low Dropout Voltage: 160 mV @ 500 mA
• ±2% initial Accuracy
• Ultra-Low Output Noise: 30 µVrms
• Low Quiescent Current: 90 µA

NNN Alphanumeric traceability code
 Pb-free JEDEC® designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
* This package is Pb-free. The Pb-free JEDEC designator (     )
can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
●, ▲, ▼ Pin one index is identified by a dot, delta up, or delta down (triangle
mark).
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information. Package may or may not include
the corporate logo.
Underbar (_) and/or Overbar (‾) symbol may not be to scale.
3e
3e
TABLE 5-1: PACKAGE MARKING CODES FOR MIC5353
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Codes
MIC5353-1.8YMT 1.8V 18R
MIC5353-2.5YMT 2.5V 25R
MIC5353-2.6YMT 2.6V 26R
MIC5353-2.8YMT 2.8V 28R
MIC5353-3.0YMT 3.0V 30R
MIC5353-3.3YMT 3.3V 33R
MIC5353-YMT ADJ AAR
MIC5353
6-Lead TDFN Package Outline and Recommended Land Pattern
  Note:  For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at

30R = 2.8V
33R = 3.3V
AAR = ADJ
Junction
Temperature
Range:
Y = –40°C to +125°C (RoHS Compliant)
Package: MT = 6-Lead 1.6 mm x 1.6 mm Thin UDFN (Pb-Free)
Media Type: TR   = 5,000/Reel
 X
       Junction
-XX
Media Type
Temperature Range
Examples:
a) MIC5353-1.8YMT-TR 500 mA LDO, 1.8V, –40°C to
+125°C, 6-Lead 1.6 mm x 1.6 mm
UDFN, 5,000/Reel
b) MIC5353-3.3YMT-TR 500 mA LDO, 3.3V, –40°C to
+125°C, 6-Lead 1.6 mm x 1.6 mm
UDFN, 5,000/Reel
c) MIC5353YMT-TR 500 mA LDO, ADJ, –40°C to
+125°C, 6-Lead 1.6 mm x 1.6 mm